reena.sharda@jmfl.com 

Private Placement of upto 90 Secured, Rated, Listed, Redeemable, Non-Convertible Debentures 

(“Debentures” or “NCDs”) of the face value of Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh) each 

(aggregating upto Rs. 9,00,00,000/-) issued at premium of Rs. 16,333/- (Rupees Sixteen Thousand 

Three Hundred and Thirty Three only) per Debenture for cash aggregating upto Rs. 9,14,69,970/- 

(Rs. Nine Crore Fourteen Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy only) issued 

under the Shelf Disclosure Document dated November 14, 2017 (“Disclosure Document” or 

“DD”) as amended / supplemented from time to time.  

This Supplemental Disclosure Document (“Supplemental DD”) is issued in terms of and pursuant to

[...]

Also refer Disclosure Document. 

Default Interest Rate In case of default in payment of principal redemption on the due 

date, additional interest @ 2% p.a. over the Implicit Yield will be 

payable by the Company for the defaulting period. 

Tenor 1143 days 

Issue Price Rs. 10,16,333/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Sixteen Thousand Three 

Hundred and Thirty Three only) 

Redemption Date April 30, 2021 

Redemption Premium  Rs. 3,38,844/- per NCD 

Redemption Amount Rs. 13,38,844/- per NCD (including premium amount of Rs. 

3,38,844/- per NCD) 

Discount at which security is 

issued and the effective yield as